

**MS- 27/23**  
**Regd.- 01/23**

12  
28.06.24

Today is fixed for SR/AD & filing w/s by the defendant no. 1.  
Ld. lawyer for the plaintiffs is present by filing hazira.  
Ld. lawyer for the defendant no. 1 files a petition praying for time for filing w/s on the grounds as stated therein.  
Copy not served  
Such time prayer is considered and allowed.  
Defendant no. 3 appeared today by filing a vokatnama of the ld. lawyer Arun Kumar Jana which is duly signed along with a petition praying for time for filing w/s on the grounds as stated therein.  
Copy served with objected to.  
Such time prayer is considered and allowed.  
No SR/AD has been returned upon the defendants no. 2 & 4  
To 23.09.24 for w/s by the defendants no. 1 & 3 and SR/AD upon the defendants no. 2 & 4.

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD  
Kakdwip