

**MS- 27/23**  
**Regd.- 01/23**

14  
23.09.24

Today is fixed for w/s by the defendants no. 1 & 3 and SR/AD upon the defendants no. 2 & 4.

Ld. lawyer for the plaintiffs is present by filing hazira.

Ld. lawyers for the defendants no. 1 & 3 file separate written statement along with separate show cause petition supported by an affidavit praying for condonation of delay for filing w/s on the grounds as stated therein.

All the copies served with objected to.

Heard. Perused the case record and petitions also.

Considering all aspects all the show cause petition are considered and allowed.

W/s file by the defendants no. 1 & 3 re hereby accepted.

S/Rs returned upon the defendants no. 2 & 4.

Services are not satisfactory.

Plaintiffs are directed to take fresh steps upon the defendants no. 2 & 4.

To 03.02.25 for SR/AD upon the defendants no. 2 & 4.

Fresh steps in the meantime.

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD  
Kakdwip